– Non-controlling interest 54 –
Profit for the year, before transactions with Unitholders

 attributable to Unitholders (Note (i))
  27,230

The notes on pages 61 to 100 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Notes:
(i) Earnings per unit, based upon profit after taxation and before transactions with Unitholders attributable to Unitholders and the weighted average number of

units in issue, is set out in Note 13 to the consolidated financial statements.

(ii) Total Distributable Income (as defined in the Trust Deed constituting Link Real Estate Investment Trust) is determined in the consolidated statement of
distributions. The final distribution declared in respect of this year as set out in the consolidated statement of distributions will be paid to Unitholders on 7 July
2016.

Link Real Estate Investment Trust  Annual Report 2015/201656

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended 31 March 2016

Before
transactions

with
Unitholders

HK$’M

Transactions
with

Unitholders
(Note (i))

HK$’M

After
transactions

with
Unitholders

(Note (ii))
HK$’M

Non-
controlling

 interest
HK$’M

Total
HK$’M

For the year ended 31 March 2016

Profit for the year 16,295 (15,772) 523 54 577

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be reclassified subsequently
 to the consolidated income statement

– Cash flow hedging reserve (299) – (299) – (299)
– Exchange reserve (224) – (224) – (224)

Total comprehensive income for
 the year 15,772 (15,772) – 54 54

For the year ended 31 March 2015

Profit for the year 27,230 (27,247) (17) – (17)

Other comprehensive income

Item that may be reclassified subsequently
 to the consolidated income statement

– Cash flow hedging reserve 17 – 17 – 17

Total comprehensive income for the year 27,247 (27,247) – – –

The notes on pages 61 to 100 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Notes:
(i) Transactions with Unitholders comprise the distributions to Unitholders of HK$4,368 million (2015: HK$4,030 million) and change in net assets attributable to

Unitholders, excluding issues of new units and units bought back, of HK$11,404 million (2015: HK$23,217 million).

(ii) In accordance with the Trust Deed, Link Real Estate Investment Trust is required to distribute to Unitholders not less than 90% of Total Distributable Income
for each financial year. The trust also has a limited life of 80 years from the date of establishment. Accordingly, the units contain contractual obligations of the